· 143T thru 449T
APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS(Design C)
FEATURES
TXC/TPC Series NEMA
Premium Efficiency
3-Phase Motors
1HP thru 500 HP Cast Iron TEFC

of inertia
(lb*ft2)
Net
weight
(lbs)RPM SF Hz
FLA FLA KVA
Code
PF Eff RPM SF Hz
FLA FLA FLA FLA KVA
Code
PF Eff RPM SF Hz
FLA FLA KVA
Code
PF EFF
230V 460V 200V 208V 400V 416V 190V 380V
1 TPC143T1U2E 143T 1 3510 1.25 60 3.0 1.5 L 0.76 82.5 3510 1.25 60 3.0 2.9 1.5 1.4 J 0.93 77 2870 1.0 50 3.4 1.7 H 0.83 80.7 BE 0.0325 42.1
2 TPC143T1.5U2E 143T 1.5 3510 1.25 60 4.0 2.0 K 0.82 85.5 3510 1.25 60 4.4 4.2 2.2 2.1 J 0.87 84 2870 1.0 50 4.7 2.4 H 0.87 82.8 BE 0.0427 45.4
3 TPC145T2U2E 145T 2 3510 1.25 60 5.2 2.6 K 0.83 86.5 3510 1.25 60 5.8 5.6 2.9 2.8 H 0.87 85.5 2860 1.0 50 6.4 3.2 H 0.84 84.2 BE 0.0496 49.5
4 TPC143T1U4E 143T 1 1740 1.25 60 3.0 1.5 L 0.73 85.5 1740 1.25 60 3.2 3.1 1.6 1.5 J 0.79 85.5 1410 1.0 50 3.4 1.7 J 0.81 82.5 BE 0.0693 47.8
5 TPC145T1.5U4E 145T 1.5 1740 1.25 60 4.2 2.1 K 0.76 87.5 1740 1.25 60 4.6 4.4 2.3 2.2 J 0.81 86.5 1410 1.0 50 4.8 2.4 H 0.84 84.2 BE 0.0935 55.1
6 TPC145T2U4E 145T 2 1740 1.25 60 5.6 2.8 L 0.76 88.5 1740 1.25 60 6.0 5.8 3.0 2.9 J 0.83 86.5 1410 1.0 50 6.6 3.3 J 0.81 85.3 BE 0.1160 62.9
7 TPC145T1U6E 145T 1 1150 1.25 60 3.6 1.8 J 0.62 84 1150 1.25 60 3.6 3.5 1.8 1.7 H 0.73 82.5 920 1.0 50 4.0 2.0 H 0.72 78.9 BE 0.1217 53.6
8 TPC182T3U2E 182T 3 3515 1.25 60 7.0 3.5 J 0.91 88.5 3515 1.25 60 8.0 7.7 4.0 3.8 H 0.93 86.5 2875 1.0 50 8.6 4.3 H 0.92 85.9 BE 0.1177 84.1
9 TPC184T5U2E 184T 5 3510 1.25 60 11.4 5.7 J 0.92 89.5 3510 1.25 60 13.6 13.1 6.8 6.5 G 0.89 88.5 2865 1.0 50 14.4 7.2 H 0.90 87.9 BE 0.1782 101.1
10 TPC182T3U4E 182T 3 1750 1.25 60 7.5 3.7 J 0.83 91 1750 1.25 60 8.3 8.0 4.2 4.0 H 0.87 89.5 1435 1.0 50 9.0 4.5 H 0.88 86.7 BE 0.3135 97.5
11 TPC184T5U4E 184T 5 1750 1.25 60 12.4 6.2 J 0.83 91 1750 1.25 60 14.2 13.7 7.1 6.8 H 0.85 89.5 1430 1.0 50 15.0 7.5 H 0.85 88.4 BE 0.4018 111.8
12 TPC182T1.5U6E 182T 1.5 1175 1.25 60 4.8 2.4 L 0.66 88.5 1175 1.25 60 4.8 4.6 2.4 2.3 J 0.77 87.5 970 1.0 50 5.4 2.7 H 0.78 81.1 BE 0.4523 96.3
13 TPC184T2U6E 184T 2 1175 1.25 60 6.2 3.1 L 0.67 89.5 1175 1.25 60 6.4 6.2 3.2 3.1 J 0.76 88.5 970 1.0 50 7.0 3.5 H 0.79 82.5 BE 0.6016 112.6
14 TPC213T7.5U2E 213T 7.5 3515 1.25 60 16.7 8.4 H 0.93 90.2 3515 1.25 60 19.6 18.8 9.8 9.4 G 0.92 89.5 2875 1.0 50 20.8 10.4 G 0.92 89.2 BE 0.4037 149.6
15 TPC215T10U2E 215T 10 3515 1.25 60 22.4 11.2 J 0.91 91.7 3515 1.25 60 26.6 25.6 13.3 12.8 G 0.90 90.2 2875 1.0 50 28.0 14.0 G 0.90 90.1 BE 0.5147 173.4
16 TPC213T7.5U4E 213T 7.5 1760 1.25 60 20.4 10.2 J 0.75 92.4 1760 1.25 60 22.0 21.2 11.0 10.6 G 0.80 91.7 1450 1.0 50 23.8 11.9 G 0.80 89.6 BE 1.0664 170.3
17 TPC215T10U4E 215T 10 1760 1.25 60 26.8 13.4 H 0.76 92.4 1760 1.25 60 29.6 28.5 14.8 14.2 G 0.79 91.7 1450 1.0 50 32.0 16.0 G 0.78 90.4 BE 1.3208 196.8
18 TPC213T3U6E 213T 3 1175 1.25 60 8.8 4.4 J 0.71 90.2 1175 1.25 60 9.4 9.0 4.7 4.5 H 0.77 89.5 965 1.0 50 10.2 5.1 G 0.79 84.4 BE 1.1300 153.2
19 TPC215T5U6E 215T 5 1175 1.25 60 13.6 6.8 J 0.76 90.2 1175 1.25 60 15.0 14.4 7.5 7.2 H 0.80 89.5 965 1.0 50 16.2 8.1 G 0.81 86.5 BE 1.3631 173.4
20 TPC254T15U2E 254T 15 3550 1.25 60 32.9 16.5 K 0.92 92.4 3550 1.25 60 38.0 36.5 19.0 18.3 H 0.93 91 2940 1.0 50 40.0 20.0 H 0.93 91.2 BE 1.5024 279.2
21 TPC256T20U2E 256T 20 3550 1.25 60 44.2 22.1 L 0.92 92.4 3550 1.25 60 50.8 48.8 25.4 24.4 K 0.93 91 2940 1.0 50 53.5 26.8 K 0.92 91.9 BE 1.6381 308.8
22 TPC256T25U2E 256T 25 3550 1.25 60 54.8 27.4 K 0.92 93 3550 1.25 60 62.8 60.4 31.4 30.2 J 0.93 91.7 2940 1.0 50 66.6 33.3 H 0.92 92.4 BE 1.7807 321.9
23 TPC254T15U4E 254T 15 1770 1.25 60 35.3 17.6 K 0.85 93.6 1770 1.25 60 39.0 37.5 19.5 18.7 K 0.90 92.4 1460 1.0 50 41.7 20.9 H 0.89 91.5 BE 2.5088 284.6
24 TPC256T20U4E 256T 20 1770 1.25 60 47.4 23.7 L 0.84 94.1 1770 1.25 60 52.6 50.6 26.3 25.3 J 0.88 93 1460 1.0 50 56.3 28.1 H 0.87 92.1 BE 3.1058 321.9
25 TPC254T7.5U6E 254T 7.5 1175 1.25 60 19.9 10.0 H 0.77 91.7 1175 1.25 60 22.2 21.4 11.1 10.7 G 0.80 91 965 1.0 50 23.7 11.9 G 0.82 88 BE 2.6469 274
26 TPC256T10U6E 256T 10 1175 1.25 60 27.6 13.8 K 0.73 92.4 1175 1.25 60 30.4 29.2 15.2 14.6 H 0.78 91 965 1.0 50 32.6 16.3 H 0.78 89 BE 3.2995 311.8
27 TPC284TS25U2E 284TS 25 3550 1.25 60 57.2 28.6 K 0.88 93 3550 1.25 60 64.2 61.8 32.1 30.9 J 0.91 91.7 2940 1.0 50 68.5 34.2 J 0.90 92.4 BE 1.9018 364.8
28 TPC286TS30U2E 286TS 30 3550 1.25 60 66.1 33.1 J 0.91 93 3550 1.25 60 76.0 73.0 38.0 36.5 G 0.93 91.7 2940 1.0 50 80.5 40.3 G 0.91 92.8 BE 2.1735 395.2
29 TPC286TS40U2E 286TS 40 3550 1.25 60 91.2 45.6 K 0.88 93.6 3550 1.25 60 102.4 98.5 51.2 49.2 J 0.91 92.4 2940 1.0 50 108.8 54.4 H 0.89 93.3 BE 2.5631 427.9
30 TPC284T25U4E 284T 25 1770 1.25 60 59.9 30.0 L 0.83 94.5 1770 1.25 60 65.4 62.9 32.7 31.4 H 0.88 93.6 1460 1.0 50 70.1 35.1 J 0.87 92.6 BE 4.6148 419.2
31 TPC286T30U4E 286T 30 1770 1.25 60 70.0 35.0 K 0.85 94.5 1770 1.25 60 76.9 73.9 38.4 37.0 J 0.90 93.6 1460 1.0 50 82.6 41.3 J 0.89 93 BE 5.1094 450.9
32 TPC284T15U6E 284T 15 1180 1.25 60 39.9 19.9 L 0.76 93 1180 1.25 60 42.6 41.0 21.3 20.5 J 0.83 91.7 975 1.0 50 46.0 23.0 J 0.82 90.3 BE 6.9955 396.9
33 TPC286T20U6E 286T 20 1180 1.25 60 53.6 26.8 L 0.75 93 1180 1.25 60 57.6 55.4 28.8 27.7 J 0.82 91.7 975 1.0 50 62.3 31.2 H 0.80 91.2 BE 8.1485 436.9
34 TPC324TS40U2E 324TS 40 3560 1.25 60 91.6 45.8 L 0.87 93.6 3560 1.25 60 102.3 98.4 51.2 49.2 K 0.91 92.4 2945 1.0 50 108.8 54.4 K 0.89 93.3 BE 4.1108 533.5
35 TPC326TS50U2E 326TS 50 3560 1.25 60 112.1 56.1 L 0.89 94.1 3560 1.25 60 125.6 120.8 62.8 60.4 J 0.92 93 2945 1.0 50 133.2 66.6 J 0.91 93.7 BE 4.9029 588
36 TPC324T40U4E 324T 40 1775 1.25 60 95.9 47.9 K 0.82 95 1775 1.25 60 105.8 101.7 52.9 50.9 H 0.87 94.1 1470 1.0 50 113.6 56.8 G 0.85 93.5 BE 7.7174 559.1
37 TPC326T50U4E 326T 50 1775 1.25 60 113.9 56.9 H 0.86 95.4 1775 1.25 60 128.2 123.3 64.1 61.6 H 0.89 94.5 1470 1.0 50 136.8 68.4 G 0.88 93.9 BE 9.1594 632.6
38 TPC324T25U6E 324T 25 1180 1.25 60 60.9 30.5 L 0.82 94.1 1180 1.25 60 67.8 65.2 33.9 32.6 J 0.85 93 975 1.0 50 72.5 36.3 J 0.85 91.8 BE 10.1419 522.5
39 TPC326T30U6E 326T 30 1180 1.25 60 71.3 35.6 L 0.84 94.1 1180 1.25 60 79.1 76.1 39.6 38.0 K 0.88 93 975 1.0 50 84.6 42.3 J 0.87 92.2 BE 12.3607 593.2
40 TPC364T40U6E 364T 40 1180 1.15 60 94.6 47.3 K 0.83 95 1180 1.15 60 106.0 101.9 53.0 51.0 H 0.86 94.1 975 1.0 50 112.6 56.3 H 0.87 92.9 BE 20.0579 803.7
41 TPC365T50U6E 365T 50 1180 1.15 60 115.6 57.8 K 0.85 95 1180 1.15 60 130.4 125.4 65.2 62.7 H 0.88 94.1 975 1.0 50 138.4 69 H 0.88 93.4 BE 23.3331 877.3
IE
C
 M
O